

○損益計算書(連結)

単位:億円

科 目	2017年度	2018年度
売 上 高	3,579	4,099
売上総利益	97	100
販売費及び 一般管理費	62	64
営業利益	35	37
営業外損益	2	5
経常利益	37	42
特別損益	0	2
税引前利益	37	44
法人税等	11	13
当期純利益	26	31

○貸借対照表(連結)

単位:億円

科 目	2018年 3月31日現在	2019年 3月31日現在	科 目	2018年 3月31日現在	2019年 3月31日現在
流動資産	1,567	1,675	流動負債	1,396	1,497
固定資産	109	101	固定負債	28	19
			負債合計	1,424	1,516
			純資産合計	252	260
資産合計	1,676	1,776	負債・純資産 合計	1,676	1,776